REGULAR SESSION PERKINS TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

April 13, 2021 6:00 PM 2610 Columbus Avenue, Sandusky, Ohio 44870

AGENDA

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call - Mr. Coleman, Mr. Ferrell, Mr. Lang

Adopt Agenda

Pending Minutes – January 12, January 26, February 9, February 23, March 9, March 23

Approve Financials – Month ending March 31 and period ending April 13

HEARING- Proposed Lighting District on Windamere Lane in Windamere Subdivision #5

NEW BUSINESS

Resolution 2021-	Authorize the opening of a depository account with First National Bank of Bellevue related to the Tax Anticipation Note for road projects
Resolution 2021-	Authorize the submittal of a grant application by the Police Department to the Mental Health and Recovery Board, and accepting the grant if so awarded
Resolution 2021-	Authorize the submittal of a grant application to the Mylander Foundation for landscaping and signage at Hull & Milan Roads, and accepting the grant if so awarded
Resolution 2021-	Authorize the submittal of a grant application to Erie MetroParks for baseball field bleachers, and accepting the grant if so awarded
Resolution 2021-	Hire Adam Panas as an Intern in the Community Development Department
Resolution 2021-	Reclassify Firefighter Levi Soule as Class A, effective March 25, 2021
Resolution 2021-	To dispose of Scott NXG-2 self-contained breathing apparatus, bottles, and masks as deemed appropriate

Department Reports

- Fire Department
- Community Development
- Police Department
- Public Works Department
- Zoning
- Recreation
- Administrator

Notices/Correspondence

- Next Regular Meeting April 27
- New D2 liquor permit submitted by Tami S. Tallman Ltd. (dba Scarlet O Hair Salon & Spa) at 912 West Perkins Avenue

Fiscal Officer Comments

• Payments for the period March 27 – April 13 total \$xx and include payments to:

Trustees Discussion

Public Forum

Adjournment

The adoption of all above resolutions and motions was in an open meeting of this Board and all deliberations of this Board and any of its committees that resulted in such formal actions were in open meetings to the public in compliance with all legal requirements including Section 121.22(G) of the Ohio Revised Code